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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Edgar T, Lester & Clella Lester

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

The Chartiers 0il Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1518 Farmers Bank Building

Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania
COMPLETE ADDRESS

Route #1, Fort Gay, West Virginia

ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 19
PROPOSED LOCATION
B e
ADDRESS ut 1 o Dmtrla
Fdgar T, Lester & Clella Lester Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS V’hali 38° /5

Rout.e #1. Fort Gay, West Virginia

ADDRESS

Edgar T. Lester Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

January 26, 19Lh , madeby_ Edgar T, Lester & Clella Lester 1o

United Fuel Gas Compeny , and recorded on the 16th day
of February, 194L ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 3L page___L}QQ_..

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Dgpartment’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

AAARB Very truly yours, THE C ARTT 011, COMPANY
AN g‘_}; ¢ m Vice President

A4
/ WELL OPERATOR

't' R Co 2480 1518 Farmers Bank Building
S ECEIvEp Address } o
T

WEST ViRGiNia S Pittsburgh 22
BEPT. OF MiyEs Well Operato. ittsburgh 22,

CITY OR TOWN

08/25/2023

T PP A Pennsylvania
= STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ MATHEWS PRI:‘:IA:E.‘!;;:.I;’IIDJ:GRAPKING co. WA ! - I ‘ ls Z PERMIT NUMBER

/057

Tease No, 3311

Well No 1 2w, 22°30° Bl .CSZ .
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

M t nen
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, To Be Deepened
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal Pip Petroleum Corn.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1814 Seventh Street, Parkersburg., W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS

September 24 19_65

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne
= Count
Clella lester Y
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Z S oos Well No if
R, #1 PFort Gay, West Virginia
AD-nuss Bdgar T. Lester Faiia
s i 758 53 Pa
GENTLEMEN: Elevation 28.23 feet

220 acret/
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

P
July 22, 1964
-

A _, madeby Harold Alexander ,to

Pip Petroleu

= ~
Ulll, LOYD,.

, and recorded onthe_______ day %

of —Julr 22, 190 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
ASSi&?ment gy
BOOLA‘—* , page_ 4 10 to 414

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the

- coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. :

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. ey
Very truly yours,” '71’ o 4”// TR

PTP PETROLEUM CORP

%

WELL OPERATOR

1814 Seventh Street
Address ‘ STREET
of
Well Operator Parkersburg,

West Virginia &y ciTY or Town 0872572023

i Bact Ut
ept. of Mines O3 West Virginia

y STATE
*Section 3 Zg& K, @ZQ jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
Ptggf g

: FAS notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. D /
R D
YAY-1057 lemrr UMBER
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September 11, 1957

Mr. W. E, Good, Engineer
Good Engineering Company
Williamson, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Good:

We are returning tracing made for Chartiers
0il Company for their Well No. 1 on Edgar T. Lester Farm, Butler
District, Wayne County for the courses and distances from the
permanent landmarks to which the well is tied in to the next
corner, immediately adjoining those landmarks.

Please return to us as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

G:g
encl

08/25/2023



W. E.Good

Va.Reg. No. 46
Ky. Reg. No. 667
W. Va. Reg. No. 270

Member A.1.M.M. E.

N
X Good Engineering Company inc. P. 0. Box 47

Civil & Mining Engineers Phone 539

Commercial Blueprinters

Williamson, W. Va.

September 13, 1957

West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: W. E. Griffith, Assistant Director
Qil and Gas Division

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is tracing showing the location of
Well No. 1 on the Edgar T. Lester Farm, made for
the Chartiers Oil Company, on which we have given
you the courses and distances as requested in your
letter of September 11th.

We were under the impression that it was not necessary
to furnish anything except the bearing between the two
permanent marks, We should appreciate your advising
us as to whether or not the additional information re-
quested by you on the above tracing should be furnished
on all future plats. We have not done so in the past,

Yours very truly,

GOOD ENGINEERING COQMPANY, INC,

\\2\3 1415 7

V5N
N ¥

WEG/cc
Enclosure

Serving Williamson District Coal Industry Since 1902 08/25/2023
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September 16, 1957

Mr, W. E. Good

Good Engineering Company, Inc
P. 0. Box 417
Williamson, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Good:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of
September 13 in regard to the requirements of preparing
tracings of oil and gas-well locations.

Under separate cover, we are sending you
a copy of the Oil and Gas Laws, Rules and Regulations and
refer you to Rule 6 which will explain all the details of

preparing the maps.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023



Formation Color H%l;l“or Top Bottom oOr“VgV(a;.:esr !l.?:&tll& Remarks
? 08/25/2023
Date December 19, 1001
APPROVED THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY . Owner
By Vice President

-

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle M

Lease No. 3311

Permit No._ WAY-1057 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well___GAS
(KIND)
Company___The Chartiers Oil Company Coaas sall || - Tosl Left in i
Address 1518 Farmers Bk, Bldg., Pittsburgh 22,Pa. Tubing Drilling Well b s
Farm_ Edgar T, & Clella Lester Acres_ 220
Location (waters)_ Irace Fork of Wolfe Creek Size
Well No 1 Elev.682.23 16 ' Kind of Packer
District Butler County. Wayne 13__Wood 16 16 Anchor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Edgar T. & 10_32# 186 186 Size ofw
Clella Lester Address Rto#1l, Fort Gay,W.V. gy, 8-5/8"| 1096 1096
Mineral rights are owned by__mgirl._ﬁ_cle_llé_m 654 Depth set__ls_lsi__
Address Rt #1, Fort Gay,W.Va.53/16
Drilling commenced October 15, 1957 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed__lQm'b_QL 8 5 1957 2 1898 1898 Perf. bottom—___—_.—_-
Date Shot__llZMY__From 1890 To. 1898 Liners Used Perf. top
With 60 gts. Nitro-Glycerin Bl bbb
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
______5. . in ne .
73t s, & Twn Inch  ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 348 Y Cu. Ft. :
Rock Pressure 550 1bs 21 hrs.
0il BBl 1at 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
__RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Htérodftor Top Bottom (2“W§::r Depth Remarks
Clay 0 25
Sand 25 30
Light Slate 30 65 Fresh Water 60 1 bbl per hour.
Light Sand 65 80
Dark Slate 80 115
Sand White 135 188
Light Sand 188 320
Dark Slate 320 400
Sand White 40O LLO
Dark Slate LLO L50
Light Sand 450 L78
Dark Slate L78 530
Sand White 530 5L6
Slate Gray 546 595 >
Sand White 595 674
Broken Sand| 674 705
Salt Sand 705 750 Salt Water 750
Settling Sand 750 841
Light Sand 841 886
Slate Break 886 888
Second Salt| Sand 888 1092
Top of Big [Lime 1092 1272
Injun Sand 1272 1350
Slate & Shellls 1350 1830 Gauged 80/10 on 2" 1-1897.
Lime Shell 1830 1845 Light grey |sand 1891 t §59 s Filled
Slate Black 1845 1880 hole back tio 1898'. No increase
Coffee Sh 1880 1890 1897 to 189}8' =
Berea Grit Sand 1890 1898
Bottom of Hole 1912

(over)



Form OG-10

STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND
Quadrangle

-

, » WELL
Permit No.__ WAY-1057 DD

GAS DIVISION

RECORD

w\v‘*

),A}'fv

0

0/

Oil or Gas WelL_Gas

(KIND)

Company__Pip Petroleum, Corp.

Casi d Used i Left i
Address___ 181l Seventh Street, Parkersbur Va. a'?‘g‘bgin:n Df-illinl; Well " Packers
Farm__ BEdgar T. Lester Acres 220
Location (waters)_Trace Fork of Yolfe Creek Size
Well No One Elev. 68223 45 Kind of Packer
District_Bulter  county Wayne 13_Wood 16 16
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__Edgar T, and 10 186 186 Size of
_ Clella Lester AddressRt.# 1 Ft, G W, Vagy " 193) 193l
Mineral rights are owned by Edgar l. and Clella 654 Depthigete— == "¢
Lester Address_RL_#_l_m‘_G_aI,_.vas 3/16
Drilling commenced Qctober ?f,' 196§ )_1% 3563 Perf. top.
Drilling completed______December Ll 1965 2 Perf bottom. - ...
Date Shot_ From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom____
Open Flow 15 /10ths Water in 2 Inch e
Sy e Tnch o ASING CEMENTED_L% 5178 3563 No.Ft. Date
Volume Cu. Ft. ‘UE!IE]] H(ﬁ!l ©acks
Rock Pressure. lbs hrs.
oil bbls. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED___ 1500 Ga}, 1/5/66 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT 0,000 Cu ft./d
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT___ 810 #2l Hrs.
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water. Feet.
Formation Color H"é‘;‘},tor Top Bottom o(l)-“WE::r Depth Remarks
WELL DEEPENED FROM 1912!' - SEE WELL RECORD TJAY-lOS?
Slate Shell 1912 1918
Shells 1918 1922
Sand Berea 1922 1926 Sh oil 1923
Shells 1926 1946
Slate Shells 1946 1962 3
Lime Shells 1962 1972 Sh gas 1965-70
Slate Shells 1972 2016
Shale Brown 2016 2100
Slate Shellaf 2100 2263
Shale Brown 2263 2380
Slate Shells 2380 21,00
Shale Brown 2,00 2705
Slate Shells 2705 2895
Shale Brown 2895 2936
Corniferous|Lime 2936 3674 Sh Gas 3577-83
3619-26
™D 367h 40303177
i
Y N
JAN | 66 o) 08/25/2023
RECEIVED |
est Virginia |
ept. of Mines §
D
2495, v\%\

(over)



Formation Color Hasl;lftor Top Bottom 3"1’&::. {,’:&t‘l‘; Remarks
S0P
08/2p6/2023
Date..__January 28, , 19_66_
APPROVED__Pip Petroleum, Corp, , Owner

.//éiz‘m—

By @Sd
oS

7 (Title)

€ s i o Lrsamamne <o
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No% Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
= 4
gt 7 CASINGlNAGND URED 1N L‘r':vF;rLII_N PACKERS
“ TUB -
Company CI—{ C"hi #” W
Size 7 &
Address ; W ,/ 70 % > % g
/ / 16. [ = /é/ : Qﬁiﬁ of Packer______
Far
13
. /
Well No v - 10 / é / Size of
/— & /
S
District. K)ﬁj&/ County. /d%i; 8% // 00
/

o S « 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced /6(’/ LS i Ae ,)

2 : 53/16

s 3
Drilling complete Jotaldepth.-— - -~~~ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. > Perfibottom . =
=, i d ;
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Seiary e Perf. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water é 0 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
750

Salt water. ? feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names /,'/J Zr e el

Remarks:

c

/35D

/ A B b i 2

Mﬂ‘(’? (L/-(

B~ T W P

./t/uL

s

“08r2512023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



oG- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools [F————

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O

Permit No.ﬁ&io S7 PO Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
4
16 Kind of Packer
Z 13
Well No 10 Size of
DistrictMCountywe 814
65 Depth set

Drilling commenced

3/16
Drilling completed_____ Total depth_______ 3 Pesf. top

oA
Date shot Depth of shot 2 ffsll‘?g?ﬁq’?u\dﬁ/}s Perf, bottom..__.
o ’:L‘) /'s
AR v 23
aF Li d__ds\ Sy Perf. t
Initial open flow________ /10ths Water in____Inch RIS .| R (;"\ .
KOV IEBS ¥
w3l S D 1. Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in Inch L RcCEINED =
e West Virginia 3

Volume Cu.Ft. | cASING CEMB§EREBSP!: Of Mings e No. FT._____ Date

M S Fe 79 \ \\Y
Rock pressure lbs hrs. HRME BF SRRV QUA(S,&
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names @ ///ZZEA / YA
Co, Taaly . .
e Jalold Ll 3 007~

Jf—23-65 //fﬁm
o "TU8/25/2023"

...........



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



PR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

iﬁ%n' / 0 f7 '0 ﬂ Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
;Z??z 7
16 Kind of Packer.
V4 / ? 13

Well No 10 Size of
District, M County. {(i/‘z/ 9 4‘-—1{ 8%

658 Depthset_____
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed__________Total depth___________ 2 Pert, top
Date shot Depth of shot_ 2_ Perf. bottom____

i d 3
Initialopenflow__________ /10ths Water in_____Inch i L e

Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet._ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: S —

2 -fe—CGC

DATE

} QECENV \
&) Rwest virginia \}
N

NS

A g S ﬁﬁ%

DISTR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
i RN i

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"T08/28/2023"



@il and Gas Bivision

Charleston 5
w. P.. KIGENBROD MarCh 9, 1966 G:.I':'l:mwn:;g:l
Pip Petroleum Corporation
1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102
In Re: Permit WAY-1057-DD
Farm gar T, ster
Well No. . '
District g .
County Wayne -
Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
B{nnknt Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
(0} § D GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023



08/25/2023



December 19, 1957

Lease No, 3311

Department of Mines

State of West Virginia
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, herewith, in duplicate, by certified mail, Record
of Well #1 drilled under Wayne Permit No. 1057 on the Edgar T. Lester
property in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia,

A copy of this record has this day been forwarded to all interested
parties,

Yours very truly,
THE CHARTIERS OIL COM{ANY

KU L)

He M. Brown, Vice President

08/25/2023



08/25/2023



PIP PETROLEUM, INC.
1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, W. Va.

September 24, 1965

Gurmer Wamock

0il and Gas Deputy Director Division
West Virginia Dept. of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Wamock:

Attached is a form No. OG 1 requesting deepening permit on
the Bdgar T. Lester Well No. 1. This well was drilled by
Chartiers 0il Company as Wayme permit No. 1057 and is
presently owned by Pip Petroleum, Corp. Also attached is

a copy of the orgimial Engineer Plat submitted in 1957.

Pip Petroleum, Cexp.has a blanket bond on file in your

office. ///

If you have any questioms or need any additional information, ] @\

please contact me.
N
/y\/

Yours trul Afz?ﬁ;rﬂg ’

: <
e

Raymondja: Loper

RGL:rp

Enclosures

08/25/2023
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0. {C”""‘Z;j‘f" p ; Latitude < /5 !

| ErRNEST HALL

=1

Company R.G,b, UASTATE OF NeEsT VIRGINIA
Addiens 7 ¢ = DEPARTMéNT OFDMINES

‘ IL AND AS IVISION
Tract Acres 220° Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__.__j.___.____SeriaI No.______ | WELL LOCAT]ONB'/MA(EQ3
Elevation (Spirit Level) G882 23" FILE No._A A >l s dES 1= D

o/
Quadrangle A (5 4 Denotes location of well on United States

County /«V.qy/y.g District 50725/? Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

: G_q-——- itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer 2 by border lines as shown.

Engineer's Registration No. L70
File No. S745-3 Deawing No == Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.
Date UG /6,/957 Scale /% SJO* original tracing
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